
KINGBOROUGH COMMUNITY HALL HIRE FEES FOR 2024-2025 
Effective 01/07/2024 

 

Blackmans Bay Hall, Kingston Beach Hall, Margate Hall, Sandfly Hall  

and Committee Managed Community Halls 

Hall Hire Charges  

Base Rate – Community Groups/NFP Organisations/Resident/Ratepayer 
Daytime Use (6.00am – 6.00pm) Hourly Fee 
Up to Full Day (between 6.00am – 6.00pm) 
Night Time Use (Between 6.00pm – midnight) Hourly Fee 
Up to Full Night (between 6.00pm – midnight) 

 
$18.00 

$121.00 
$29.00 

$134.00 

Sport/Fitness/Recreation Classes (Fee for Service) – Base Rate + 50% 
Daytime Use (6.00am – 6.00pm) Hourly Fee 
Up to Full Day (between 6.00am – 6.00pm) 
Night Time Use (Between 6.00pm – midnight) Hourly Fee 
Up to Full Night (between 6.00pm – midnight) 

 
$27.00 

$181.50 
$43.50 

$201.00 

Commercial/Fees for Service/Non Resident/Non Ratepayer -Base Rate + 100% 
Daytime Use (6.00am – 6.00pm) Hourly Fee 
Up to Full Day (between 6.00am – 6.00pm) 
Night Time Use (Between 6.00pm – midnight) Hourly Fee 
Up to Full Night (between 6.00pm – midnight) 

 
$36.00 

$242.00 
$58.00 

$268.00 

Kingston Beach Hall Arts Hub/Gallery – KINSPACE 
Full Day Rate 
Hourly Rate 

 
$62.00 
$10.00 

Playgroups/Youth Groups (Scouts/Guides etc) 
Charge per session (2 hour maximum) 

 
$16.00 

Progress Association and Public Meetings 
Monday - Thursday inclusive 
Friday – Sunday inclusive 

 
FREE 

$30.00 

Trading Activities (Markets etc) Day use only (9.00am – 6.00pm) 
Markets – Urban Halls (Kingston Beach, Blackmans Bay) - Per day 
Markets – Rural Halls - Per day 
Markets operated on a not-for-profit basis 

 
$254.00 
$159.00 

50% of applicable 
fee 

North Bruny Tennis Club Rooms Hire 
Ratepayer/Resident – Hourly Fee 
Non-Ratepayer/Non-Resident – Hourly Fee 

 
$10.00 
$16.00 

Deposits and Bonds Fee 
Deposits/Bonds 
Cleaning Deposit – Normal Use 
Cleaning Deposit – Trading Activities 
Bond – Functions (Parties, Weddings, etc) 

 
$100.00 
$100.00 
$300.00 

Key Deposit 
Additional Key for New Hall User System may be supplied if one or more days a 
week are permanently booked – assessed on each individual application 

 
$50.00 

Smart Key Fob Deposit 
For Halls with Smart Access System Installed, may be supplied if one or more 
days per week permanently booked – assessed on each individual application 

 
$25.00 

 

For Fees and Charges for the hire of the Kingborough Community Hub, please refer to 

www.kingborough.tas.gov.au or contact Customer Service on 03 6211 8200 

http://www.kingborough.tas.gov.au/

