## **KINGBOROUGH COMMUNITY HALL HIRE FEES FOR 2024-2025**

Effective 01/07/2024

Blackmans Bay Hall, Kingston Beach Hall, Margate Hall, Sandfly Hall and Committee Managed Community Halls

Hall Hire Charges	
Base Rate – Community Groups/NFP Organisations/Resident/Ratepayer	
Daytime Use (6.00am – 6.00pm) Hourly Fee	\$18.00
Up to Full Day (between 6.00am – 6.00pm)	\$121.00
Night Time Use (Between 6.00pm – midnight) Hourly Fee	\$29.00
Up to Full Night (between 6.00pm – midnight)	\$134.00
Sport/Fitness/Recreation Classes (Fee for Service) – Base Rate + 50%	
Daytime Use (6.00am – 6.00pm) Hourly Fee	\$27.00
Up to Full Day (between 6.00am – 6.00pm)	\$181.50
Night Time Use (Between 6.00pm – midnight) Hourly Fee	\$43.50
Up to Full Night (between 6.00pm – midnight)	\$201.00
Commercial/Fees for Service/Non Resident/Non Ratepayer -Base Rate + 100%	
Daytime Use (6.00am – 6.00pm) Hourly Fee	\$36.00
Up to Full Day (between 6.00am – 6.00pm)	\$242.00
Night Time Use (Between 6.00pm – midnight) Hourly Fee	\$58.00
Up to Full Night (between 6.00pm – midnight)	\$268.00
Kingston Beach Hall Arts Hub/Gallery – KINSPACE	
Full Day Rate	\$62.00
Hourly Rate	\$10.00
Playgroups/Youth Groups (Scouts/Guides etc)	
Charge per session (2 hour maximum)	\$16.00
Progress Association and Public Meetings	
Monday - Thursday inclusive	FREE
Friday – Sunday inclusive	\$30.00
Trading Activities (Markets etc) Day use only (9.00am – 6.00pm)	
Markets – Urban Halls (Kingston Beach, Blackmans Bay) - Per day	\$254.00
Markets – Rural Halls - Per day	\$159.00
Markets operated on a not-for-profit basis	50% of applicable
	fee
North Bruny Tennis Club Rooms Hire	
Ratepayer/Resident – Hourly Fee	\$10.00
Non-Ratepayer/Non-Resident – Hourly Fee	\$16.00
Deposits and Bonds	Fee
Deposits/Bonds	
Cleaning Deposit – Normal Use	\$100.00
Cleaning Deposit – Trading Activities	\$100.00
Bond – Functions (Parties, Weddings, etc)	\$300.00
Key Deposit	
Additional Key for New Hall User System may be supplied if one or more days a	\$50.00
week are permanently booked – assessed on each individual application	
Smart Key Fob Deposit	
For Halls with Smart Access System Installed, may be supplied if one or more	\$25.00
days per week permanently booked – assessed on each individual application	